

HOUSE _____ **AMENDMENT NO.** _____

Offered By

1 AMEND House Committee Substitute for House Resolution No. 38, Page 11, Rule 25, Line 24 by
2 inserting at the beginning of said line an opening bracket “[“; and

3
4 Further amend said resolution, Page 11, Rule 25, Line 30 by deleting all of the underlined
5 language; and

6
7 Further amend said resolution, Page 12, Rule 25, Line 11 by inserting a closing bracket “]” at the
8 end of said line; and

9
10 Further amend said resolution, Page 24, Rule 84, Line 36 by deleting said line and inserting in lieu
11 thereof the following: “bills. [The provisions of this rule shall not take precedence over any
12 limitations set pursuant to Rule 25(32).]”; and

13
14 Further amend said bill by amending the title, enacting clause, and intersectional references
15 accordingly.